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CRRSA 

DEIB     

ECS     

EHS    

EHS–CCP  

HS          

IEP      

KAS     

MTSS     

PBIS       

PBL        

Pre-ETS   

SDI        

SEL     

 Abbreviations to Know

Collaborative Response to Reimagine Schools for All

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Belonging

Exceptional Children Services

Early Head Start (serving infants-age 3)

Early Head Start–Child Care Provider

Head Start (age 3-5)

Individualized Educational Plan 

Kentucky Academic Standards

Multi-Tiered Systems of Support

Positive Behavioral Interventions and Supports 

Project-Based Learning

Pre-Employment Transition Services

Specially Designed Instruction

Social Emotional Learning

In 2022-23, OVEC staff provided thousands of hours of consulting to our
member districts—many more than in years past due to new funding. OVEC
continues to provide excellent network and role workgroup connections, as
well as cutting-edge Professional Learning opportunities. Districts benefited
by receiving millions of dollars of direct program funding for early childhood,
technology, and exceptional children education. Districts also saved millions
in basic services and maintenance due to our team’s knowledgeable bid
negotiations. And new this year, dues have been reduced, and districts have
been able to apply for direct funds for certain reimbursable projects. Our
commitment to transforming the student experience continues. Our goal is
to be intentionally present and to make educators’ work more fulfilling and
sustainable.

2022-23 OVEC Services Report



OVEC
SERVICES

DISTRICT SUPPORT
SERVICES

HEAD START

ADMINISTRATION &
INTERNAL SUPPORT

DISTRICT CONSULTING
& ADVOCACY

DEEPER LEARNING

EXCEPTIONAL
CHILDREN SERVICES

COLLABORATIVE RESPONSE TO
REIMAGINE SCHOOLS FOR ALL

Head Start
Early Head Start
EHS-Child Care Partnerships
Teacher Recruitment & Training
Community Early Childhood Council  

FACILITY SERVICES

INNOVATION
SCHOOL NUTRITION
SERVICES

Accounting & Finance
Human Resources
Communications
Ohio Valley Educational Foundation
School-Based Mental Health Services
Technology/Website

Grants Development
Strategic Communications
Technology Support

Bid Negotiation
Compliance Guidance
Nutrition & Recipe Consultation

iLEAD Academy
Teach Tech KY 
Work-Based Learning Mentorships and
Internships

Bid Negotiation
Construction & Renovation Guidance
School Facil ity Research & Development

Lesson/Unit/Curriculum Coaching
Profile of a Learner/Graduate Advising
Project-Based Learning
Instruction and Assessment Redesign
Systems & Services Consultation

ECS Training: Behavior,  Literacy,  Math
IEP Development
SDI Support
504 Training and Support
Pre-Employment Transition Services

MTSS Consulting & Training
Network/Work Group Meetings
Professional Learning
U of L Partnership
CSTAG Threat Assessment 
First Time—Long Time (New Teacher Mentorship)
District Needs Assessments

Kentucky Academic Standards Consulting
Learning Acceleration
Curriculum Development
Instructional Coaching
Social Emotional Learning
Trauma-Informed Care
Differentiation Toolkit
Assessment Data Analysis
District Leadership Training
PBIS Consulting

DIVERSITY, EQUITY, INCLUSION,
AND BELONGING

Culture & Climate Coaching
Equity & Inclusion Training
Student Success & Special Population
Data Analysis & Support

OVEC MISSION
Support, lead, and inspire through professional learning, advocacy,

and services.
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Anchorage 

Bullitt

DISTRICT ENROLLMENT BASE FEE PER PUPIL FEE TOTAL DUES

Frankfort

Franklin

Gallatin

Grant

Henry

Jefferson

Oldham

Owen

Shelby

Spencer

Trimble

Carroll

Eminence

372

13,237

860

6,354

1,549

3,620

2,076

98,506

12,724

1,850

7,129

2,964

1,220

2,004

1,000

$6,054

   6,054

$1.49

   1.49

   1.49

   1.49

   1.49

   1.49

   1.49

   1.49

   1.49

   1.49

Spencer

Trimble

   1.49

   1.49

$  6,607

   25,749

    7,333

  15,508

    8,358

   11,440

    9,142

  35,000

  24,986

     8,806

   16,661

   10,464

    7,869

    9,035

    7,541

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

 negotiated rate

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

   6,054

 OVEC 2022-2023 Membership Fee Schedule
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Anchorage 

Bullitt

Head
Start

Frankfort

Franklin

Gallatin

Grant

Henry

Jefferson

Oldham

Owen

Shelby

Spencer

Carroll

Eminence

 Services by District
Early
HS

EHS-
CCP

ECS
Pre-
ETS

School
Nutrition

Facility
Consult

iLEAD
Academy

Teach
Tech

DSS CRRSA DEIB
Deeper
Learning

Grants
Dev.

Direct
Funding

Trimble
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Anchorage Independent

This year, Anchorage Independent Schools grew in
providing students with Multi-Tiered Systems of Support
(MTSS) through consultation and training with OVEC ECS
and District Support staff. OVEC also provided coaches to
move administrators and teachers forward in their
understanding of Deeper Learning, KAS, and SEL. OVEC
continues to seek grant dollars and provide consultation
and training Anchorage educators for future success.

Services Received

CRRSA

Deeper Learning

District Support Services

DEIB

ECS

Facility Services

Grants Development

School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $7,222
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Anchorage $6,607 $1,409 $5,198
22-23 Dues 23-24 Dues Savings
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Bullitt County

From Acts of Kindness Day to cheerful fall celebrations,
students in Bullitt County Head Start programs have
experienced significant growth this year—and the
program has, too, with the opening of a new location,
Old Mill. OVEC staff also provided trainings, coaching,
and consulting regarding Deeper Learning, learning
acceleration, KAS, SEL, school nutrition, facilities
planning, and more. Bullitt County is one of six districts
whose ECS students receive caring, thoughtful Pre-ETS
support to help them reach employment goals. Bullitt
County is one of 6 districts who had math teachers
participate in Teach Tech KY, a program through which
teachers received microcredentials in computer science
and computational thinking instruction.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB
EHS

EHS-CCP
ECS

Facility Services
Grants Development

Head Start
Pre-ETS

School Nutrition Services
Teach Tech KY

Direct OVEC Funding: $90,701



Bullitt $25,749
22-23 Dues

$15,561
23-24 Dues

$10,188
Savings
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Carroll County

With OVEC’s help, students in Carroll County have been
able to take the high-tech highway to careers in
advanced manufacturing, information technology, and
more. Through iLEAD Academy, students can receive
mentorships and graduate with associate degrees in
high-demand, high-wage job sectors. OVEC also
provided Carroll County educators training and guidance
about Deeper Learning, KAS, learning acceleration, SEL,
school nutrition, and more. Additionally, Carroll County
ECS staff received extra layers of support for exceptional
students. OVEC provided coaching and consulting for
IEPs, Pre-ETS, and literacy instruction.

Services Received

CRRSA

Deeper Learning

District Support Services

DEIB

ECS

Grants Development

iLEAD Academy

Pre-ETS

School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $29,451 
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Carroll $9,035
22-23 Dues

$3,204
23-24 Dues

$5,831
Savings
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Eminence Independent

OVEC Head Start (HS) programs in the Eminence
Independent School District saw students blossom this
year! From guest readers to moving to beautiful new
facilities, HS students were treated to meaningful
educational experiences. OVEC also provided Eminence
Independent staff guidance and training about ECS,
Deeper Learning, academic and social emotional
growth, school nutrition, and more.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB

Early Head Start
ECS

Grants Development
Head Start

School Nutrition Services
Teach Tech KY

Direct OVEC Funding: $34,629
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22-23 Dues 23-24 Dues

Eminence $7,541 $2,100 $5,441
Savings



Services Received

CRRSA

Deeper Learning

District Support Services

DEIB

ECS

Grants Development

School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $1,000
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Frankfort Independent

OVEC provided Frankfort Independent Schools with
coaching and consulting in MTSS, 504 training (ECS),
and other student supports. Deeper Learning
consultants are helping teachers create lessons and
learning that lasts. Frankfort Independent received
direct funding back from OVEC in the amount of $1,000. 

OVEC had the
privilege of

sponsoring a KSBA
scholarship
awarded to

Frankfort High’s
Thiago Pires.
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Frankfort $7,333
22-23 Dues

$1,946
23-24 Dues

$5,387
Savings
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Franklin County

With OVEC’s support, schools in Franklin County received
significant support for MTSS guidance, ECS needs, and
Pre-ETS student services. Several teams of teachers
partnered with CRRSA Learning Acceleration Specialists
to improve their curriculum development. Teachers in
Franklin County participated in the cutting-edge Teach
Tech KY computer science and computational thinking
microcredential program. And Deeper Learning Design
Specialists consulted with several schools to reimagine
meaningful and memorable lessons/units. Great
Beginnings Child Care also continued to partner with
OVEC Early Head Start to provide child care to qualifying
students and specialized training to caregivers.

Services Received

CRRSA

Deeper Learning

District Support Services

DEIB

ECS

EHS-CCP

Grants Development

Pre-ETS

School Nutrition Services

Teach Tech KY

Direct OVEC Funding:

$74,768
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Franklin $15,508
22-23 Dues

$7,989*
23-24 Dues

$7,519
Savings

*Franklin elected not to renew OVEC membership.*
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Gallatin County

Gallatin County Schools enjoy a fruitful relationship with
OVEC. Many Gallatin students advance their academic
growth and technical careers by participating in iLEAD,
OVEC’s high-tech STEM-focused high school. Exceptional
students participate in Pre-ETS programming, which
prepares them for the job market and postgraduate
training options. This year, students learned to follow
directions by making peanut butter sandwiches and ice
cream floats. Gallatin County’s Head Start and Early Head
Start programs, administered by OVEC, provide dozens of
students the opportunity to grow in academic, social,
and emotional goals before starting Kindergarten.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB

Early Head Start
ECS

Facility Services
Grants Development

Head Start
iLEAD Academy

Pre-ETS
School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $27,443
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Gallatin $8,358
22-23 Dues

$2,704
23-24 Dues

$5,654
Savings
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Grant County

This year, the OVEC ECS team provided a full
collaboration of support and compliance guidance to
Grant County schools, with excellent results in improved
student services and teacher encouragement levels.
Grant County students also enjoyed a fun food truck and
meals as a result of the training and guidance of School
Nutrition Services. Deeper Learning and CRRSA Learning
Acceleration and Social Emotional Specialists helped
administrators and teachers find ways to enhance
student experiences.

Services Received

CRRSA

Deeper Learning

District Support Services

DEIB

ECS

Facility Services

Grants Development

Pre-ETS

School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $29,089
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22-23 Dues 23-24 Dues

Grant $11,440 $4,982 $6,458
Savings
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Henry County

Henry County receives ongoing support from OVEC
through a thriving Head Start program, ECS training and
support, School Nutrition Services, and curriculum and
instruction consultation from CRRSA Learning
Acceleration and Deeper Learning Design Specialists.
Several Henry County students earned mentorships and
awards through their participation in iLEAD Academy.
Several teachers earned $4,050 stipends and 6
microcredentials through Teach Tech KY, a computer
science and computational thinking grant administered
through OVEC. Some remarkable achievements through
Henry County’s partnership with OVEC this year include
the Head Start program inviting in outside speakers to
present books and experiments, as well as mentorships
that resulted from consultations with Deeper Learning
specialists.

Services Received

CRRSA

Deeper Learning

District Support Services

DEIB

ECS

Facility Services

Grants Development

Head Start

iLEAD Academy

School Nutrition Services

Teach Tech KY

Direct OVEC Funding: $44,355
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Henry $9,142
22-23 Dues

$3,284
23-24 Dues

$5,858
Savings
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Jefferson County

The past three years, Jefferson County Public Schools
(JCPS) has received millions of dollars of Federal grant
services for Head Start (HS) through OVEC’s Grants
Development. This year, the county’s fourth HS location
opened at Pleasure Ridge Park and completed
renovations for Newburg EHS. In addition to expanding
services for the community’s youngest students, JCPS
has enjoyed consultation for DEIB; Deeper Learning; ECS
(504 training); and facilities. JCPS teachers partook in
training through Teach Tech KY and District Support
Services network and role groups.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB

Early Head Start
EHS-CCP

ECS
Facility Services

Grants Development
Head Start

Teach Tech KY
Direct OVEC Funding: $8,125
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22-23 Dues 23-24 Dues

Jefferson $35,000 $22,000 $13,000
Savings
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Oldham County

Oldham County enjoys ongoing positive support from
OVEC in ECS and Facilities consulting, School Nutrition
Services, and teacher training and encouragement from
CRRSA and Deeper Learning specialists. District Support
Services worked with a team to strengthen MTSS in
Oldham County schools. Dozens of staff took part in
network and role groups to advance their ability to serve
and champion all students. And the district received
direct funds back to help multiply their services.

Services Received

CRRSA

Deeper Learning

District Support Services

DEIB

ECS

Grants Development

Head Start

School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $27,902
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Oldham $24,986
22-23 Dues

$14,996
23-24 Dues

$9,990
Savings
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Owen County

This year, with the help of OVEC Deeper Learning Design
Specialists, Owen County Schools worked with
community members to transform their idea of
successful learners. They rewrote their Profile of a
Graduate and established ongoing relationships with
local business and political leaders who will work with
the district to provide opportunities for student growth.
Owen County teachers also enjoyed training and
support from OVEC’s School Nutrition Services, Head
Start, ECS, CRRSA, and District Support Services
specialists. Owen County students also received support
through Pre-ETS and attending iLEAD Academy.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB

EHS-CCP
ECS

Grants Development
Head Start

iLEAD Academy
Pre-ETS

School Nutrition Services
Direct OVEC Funding: $20,037
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22-23 Dues 23-24 Dues

Owen $8,806 $3,035 $5,771
Savings
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Shelby County

Shelby County Schools staff participated in a wide
variety of training provided by OVEC specialists,
including KAS, PBIS, MTSS, SEL, ECS, School Nutrition,
Deeper Learning, and DEIB. Shelby County Head Start
programs continued to flourish and serve dozens of
students and families. Administrators and teachers also
continue to benefit from DSS network and role work
groups.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB

Early Head Start
ECS

Facility Services
Grants Development

Head Start
School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $90,786
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Shelby $16,661
22-23 Dues

$8,842
23-24 Dues

$7,819
Savings
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Spencer County

Spencer County families receive support from OVEC
through Head Start, EHS, and School Nutrition Services.
Administrators and teachers received training on
several curriculum and classroom topics, ranging from
supports such as IEP development and MTSS, to Deeper
Learning and DEIB issues. Spencer County students and
teachers are also blessed to receive coaching from
OVEC Pre-ETS and ECS specialists.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB

Early Head Start
ECS

Grants Development
Head Start

Pre-ETS
School Nutrition Services

Direct OVEC Funding: $27,529
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Spencer $10,464
22-23 Dues

$4,260
23-24 Dues

$6,204
Savings
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Trimble County

Trimble County receives numerous benefits from its
relationship with OVEC. Flourishing Head Start and EHS
programs help young students and their families receive
academic support, as well as referrals for other needed
services. In addition, OVEC specialists provide
consultation to Trimble County schools and educators
on ECS, Pre-ETS, KAS, SEL, School Nutrition, and more.
Each year, several Trimble County students attend iLEAD
Academy, OVEC’s STEM-focused high school. And this
year, several teachers participated in a stipend-reward
STEM teacher training program called Teach Tech KY.
Administrators and teachers also continue to benefit
from DSS network and role work groups.

Services Received

CRRSA
Deeper Learning

District Support Services
DEIB

Early Head Start
ECS

Grants Development
Head Start

iLEAD Academy
Pre-ETS

School Nutrition Services
Teach Tech KY

Direct OVEC Funding: $66,825
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Trimble $7,869
22-23 Dues

$2,342
23-24 Dues

$5,527
Savings



Board of Directors (Superintendents)

Ohio Valley Supervisors Organization (OVSO)

Personnel Directors

Director of Special Education (DoSE)

School Nutrition Directors

English Learners Work Group

Multi-Tiered Systems of Support (MTSS) Coordinators

School Psychologists (School Psychs)

Behavior Network

Occupational Therapist and Physical Therapists (OT/PT)

Speech Language Pathologists (SLP)

Preschool Coordinators/Directors

Ohio Valley Organization of Principals (OVOP)

Ohio Valley Instructional Coaches Network (OVICN)

School Counselor Network (SCN)

504 Coordinators

Gifted & Talented Network (GTN)

 Network and Role Work Groups
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First Time - Long Time

One of our goals at OVEC is to make

educators’ work more fulfilling and

sustainable. To provide mentorship to

new teachers (teachers in their first 3

years or teachers seeking additional

certification in a high-need area), we

started a new teacher support and

retention program called First Time –

Long Time. The program provides

monthly meetings, weekly office hours,

and a summer conference to support

teachers, as well as tuition

reimbursement. In 2022-23, more than

45 teachers participated in the

program. If anyone in your district has

interest in participating, please contact

Chrissy Jones or Susan Robertson at

OVEC.

OVEC SOCIAL MEDIA
Keep up to date on all professional learning


